The M inister may, subject to such terms and conditions as Authorization 

may be agreed between him and any of the financial institutions j° raise 
mentioned herein, raise by loans from —

(a) the African Development Bank sums not exceeding in the 
aggregate the equivalent of 7 200 000 units of account (seven 
million, two hundred thousand units of account;

(b) the African Development Fund sums not exceeding in the 
aggregate 6 700 000 Fund units of account (six m illion seven 
hundred thousand units of account; and

(c) the International Fund for Agricultural Development 
sums not exceeding in the aggregate SD R 6 750 000 (six